## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1823 Version: 1 Name: 18th Avenue Improvement Madison to Washington

Blvd

**Type:** Appropriating Resolution **Status:** Approved

(Highway)

File created: 2/14/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

**On agenda:** 3/8/2017 **Final action:** 3/8/2017

Title: PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Maywood, Illinois

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Pavement Rehabilitation

Location: 18th Street Madison Street to Washington Boulevard in the Village of Maywood.

County Board District: 1

Section: 17-REHAB-00-PV

Centerline Mileage: 0.3 Miles

Fiscal Impact: \$250,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585 Account)

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the improvement of 18th Avenue from Madison Street to Washington Boulevard within the City of Maywood, in Cook County. These improvements, as proposed, will consist of milling and resurfacing of existing pavement, full depth patching of base course as needed, removal and replacement of deteriorated concrete curb and gutter and sidewalks, installation of ADA compliant ramps, traffic control and protection, signing, pavement marking, landscaping, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.

These services are needed to enable the Department to continue its mission of providing safe, efficient and effective transportation facilities for the general public in Cook County.

.end

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/8/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

File #: 17-1823, Version: 1

Other Part(ies): Village of Maywood, Illinois

**Request:** Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Pavement Rehabilitation

**Location:** 18th Street Madison Street to Washington Boulevard in the Village of Maywood.

**County Board District: 1** 

Section: 17-REHAB-00-PV

Centerline Mileage: 0.3 Miles

**Fiscal Impact:** \$250,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585 Account)

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the improvement of 18th Avenue from Madison Street to Washington Boulevard within the City of Maywood, in Cook County. These improvements, as proposed, will consist of milling and resurfacing of existing pavement, full depth patching of base course as needed, removal and replacement of deteriorated concrete curb and gutter and sidewalks, installation of ADA compliant ramps, traffic control and protection, signing, pavement marking, landscaping, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.

These services are needed to enable the Department to continue its mission of providing safe, efficient and effective transportation facilities for the general public in Cook County.